Maine law.
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CHAI'.893. 

DOGS IN THE CITY OF BANGOR.-PHIPSBURG ACADEMY. 

An Act authorizing the city of Bangor to make by-laws and ordinances restrain­
ing dogs going at lm'ge in said city. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows : 

Authorized to SECTION 1. The city council of the city of Bangor, are hereby 
make by laws • 
relative to dogs, authorized and empowered to make such by-laws and regulatIOns 
gOlIlg at large III 

said city. c,oncerning the licensing, regulatmg and restricting of dogs going at 

large in said city, as they may deem proper and expedient, with 

PennltYlnny Le power to affix any penalty for the breach thereof, not exceeding teu 
uftixed. 
How recovored. dollars, to be recovered before the judge of the police court for said 

city, by an action of debt, in the name of the city treasurer, for 
the Lise of said city; 01' the same may be recovered upon complaint, 
made to the judge of said comt by the city marshal or his deputy 
as [01' a criminal offense; and to be paid into tbe city treasury for 

the use of the city. 
AllIount to he SECT. Q. No person shall be obliged to pay more than five dol-
paid fiJf lkl'll~(,. 

i'{o hy law~-, 01' 
onill··IlH'P to ex­
tt'nd tH allY dog 
ow IIpd or lwpt 
bc\,ulltl the inl1its 
O(slI.itl city. 

Corpm ators. 

Corporate name. 

By-laws. 

lIlay hold mal 
[tnd per::;onal es­
lato. 

Jncorne) how a}'­
plied, 

Jars annually for a license for hi~:, 01' her dog to go at large subject 

to any by-law or ordinance as aforesaid, and no by-law or ordinance 

of said city shall extend to any dog owned or kept beyond the 
lilllits of the city of Bangor. 

[Appro1)cd August 7, 1846.] 

An Act to incorporate the Trustees of Phipsbmg Academy. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and HotlSe qf Representatives tn 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

That Nathaniel C. Reed, Joseph Bowker, Thomas Morse, Da­

vid C. Magoun, Samuel Sewall, Thomas Child, Timothy Batchel­

der, "William H. L. Wildes 8ml James L. T?dd, their successors 

and assigns, are hereby constituted a corporation by the name of 
the Tmstees of Phipsblll'g Academy, and may by that name sue 

and be sued; ba ve a common seal; make any by-laws not repug­

nant to the laws of this state; elect slIch officers as they may deem 

necessary for the management of their affairs; fill all vacancies 
occllring in their number; take and hold any estate real 01' personal, 

which they may receive by donation 01' otherwise, the annual in­

come of which not to exceed two thousand dollars; said income to be 

faithfully applied to promote the cause of education; and the tl'ust-
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ees aforesaid shall have all the powers and privileges 

similar corporations. 

incident to CHAP. 395. 

[Approved August 7, 1840.] 

An Act to incorporate the Readfielcl "r oolen r.ianufact"millg Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House oj Repl'esentat'ives in 
Leg'islature assembled, as follows: 

Powers and priv­
ileges. 

SECTION 1. Lewis Flanders and Lewis F. Sherborn, their asso- Corporators. 

ciates, successors and assigns, are hereby created a corpomtion, by 

the name of the Readfield Woolen Manufactming Company, for Corporate nome. 

the pmpose of manufactming woolen and other goods, in the town Articles ofmanu-
factnro. 

of Readfield, in the county of Kennebec; with power by that name . '1 
Powers, pnVl e-

to sue and be sued, and use a common seal, and have all privileges fi~~.andli"bili. 

and powers, and be subject to all the duties, liabilities and require-

ments gmnted 01' required by the laws of the state relating to man-

ufacturing corporations. 

SECT. Q. The said corporation may pmchase and hold real and Authorized to 
I d" fif hold and control persona estate to an amount not excee mg, at anyone time, ty real and personal 

thousand dollars, with full power to manage and dispose of the estute. 

same. 

SECT. 3. Either of the persons named in this act, may call the First meeting, 
r.. how culled. 

first meeting of said corporation, at such time and place as)le may 

see fit, by giving notice of the same in writing, delivered to the 

other, seven days before said meeting, for the purpose of organizing 

said corporation. 

SECT. 4. This act shall take effect from and after its approval 

by the governor. 

[Appoved August 8, 1840.] 

All Act to incoll)Ornte the Doyel' and Foxcroft Village Fire CompmlY. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House qf Represen tatives in 
Legislahwe assembled, as follows: 

SECTION. 1. That tbe territory embmced 'within the following,!, '( 
d orn ory. 

limits to wit; beginning on the range line that divides the second 

and third ranges of lots in the town of Foxcroft, where the road 


